agreements and certain reimbursable expenses paid by the Company on CIE's
behalf; this amount is included in accounts receivable in the consolidated
balance sheet.

6. ACQUISITIONS

Edgar Filing: VFINANCE INC - Form 10QSB

10

The following Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements of Global, EquityStation
and vFinance gives effect to the acquisition of certain assets of Global and
100% of the issued and outstanding equity securities of EquityStation, under the
purchase method of accounting prescribed by Accounting Principles Board Opinion
No. 16, Business Combinations as if it had occurred on January 1, 2004. These
pro forma statements are presented for illustrative purposes only. The pro forma
adjustments are based upon available information and assumptions that management
believes are reasonable.

   9

   VFINANCE, INC
   Pro Forma Combined Statement of Operations
   For the Quarter Ended March 31, 2004

   Global   Pro Forma
   vFinance   Partners   EquityStation  Adjustments  Pro Forma
REVENUE

   Commissions   $ 4,100,189  $   44,285   $  618,669   $   -  $ 4,763,143
   Trading Profits   1,572,753   1,059,190   1,689   -   2,633,632
   Success Fees   1,280,888   -   -   -   1,280,888
   Consulting and Retainers   70,327   -   -   -   70,327
   Other Brokerage Related Income   680,381   -   -   -   680,381
   Other Income   108,033   132,401   -   -   240,434
   -----------  ------------  -----------   ---------- ------------
   7,812,571   1,235,876   620,358   -   9,668,805
   ===========  ============  ===========   ========== ============

COST OF REVENUES
   Commissions   4,325,680   516,704   143,950   -   4,986,334
   Clearing and Transaction Costs   145,409   236,615   235,293   -   617,317
   Success   620,591   -   -   -   620,591
   Consulting and Retainers   50,545   -   -   -   50,545
   Other   4,087   2,206   836   -   7,129
   -----------  ------------  -----------   ---------- ------------
   5,146,312   755,525   380,079   -   6,281,916
   ===========  ============  ===========   ========== ============

GROSS PROFIT   2,666,259   480,351   240,279   -   3,386,889
   -----------  ------------  -----------   ---------- ------------
EXPENSES
   General and Administrative   1,820,065   492,196   244,952   -   2,557,213
   Professional Fees   56,587   3,335   -   -   59,922
   Provision for Bad Debt   75,446   -   -   -   75,446
   Legal Litigation   156,098   15,850   9,426   -   181,374
   Depreciation and Amortization   29,175   5,661   -   -   34,836
   Amounts Forgiven under Forgivable
   Loans   21,250   -   -   -   21,250
   Stock Based Compensation   1,324   -   -   -   1,324
   -----------  ------------  -----------   ---------- ------------
   2,159,945   517,042   254,378   -   2,931,365
   -----------  ------------  -----------   ---------- ------------
INCOME (LOSS) From Operations   506,314   (36,691)   (14,099)   -   455,524
   -----------  ------------  -----------   ---------- ------------

   Gain on Forgiveness of Debt   1,500,000   -   -   -   1,500,000

Edgar Filing: VFINANCE INC - Form 10QSB

11

   Interest and Dividend
   Income (Expense)   (262,520)   (23,345)   2,182   (283,683)
   -----------  ------------  -----------   ---------- ------------

PRE TAX NET INCOME (LOSS)   1,743,794   (60,036)   (11,917)   -   1,671,841

   Federal Income Tax   400,000   -   -   -   400,000
   -----------  ------------  -----------   ---------- ------------

NET INCOME (LOSS) Available
 to Shareholders   $2,143,794   $   (60,036)  $  (11,917)   $   -  $ 2,071,841
   ===========  ============  ===========   ========== ============

7. SUBSEQUENT EVENTS

On November 2, 2004, the Company's wholly-owned subsidiary, vFinance Investments
Holdings, Inc. (the "vFinance Investments"), completed its acquisition of
certain assets of Global Partners Securities, Inc. ("Global") and 100% percent
of the issued and outstanding equity securities of EquityStation, Inc.
("EquityStation") all of which were owned by Level2.com, Inc. ("Level2"), a
subsidiary of Global.

In accordance with the terms of the acquisition agreements, the Company